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PROCESS COMPLIANCE DIVISION
Parsuram Raminarain, Chief (410) 631-3220

AIR QUALITY PERMITS PROGRAM
Karen G. Irons, Manager (410) 631-3230
e-mail: kirons@mde.state.md.us

CHEMICAL & MINERAL PERMITS DIVISION
Justin C. Hsu, Chigf (410) 631-3225

COMBUSTION & METALLURGICAL
DIVISION
William V. Paul, Chief (410) 631-3225

TECHNICAL SUPPORT DIVISION
David P. Mummert, Chief (410) 631-3225

RADIOLOGICAL HEALTH PROGRAM
Roland G. Fletcher, Manager (410) 631-3300
e-mail: rfletcher@mde.state.md.us

RADIATION CONTROL ADVISORY BOARD
Staff: Roland G. Fletcher (410) 631-3300

Appointed by Secretary of the Environment to 4-year terms:
Robert R. Hiscock, Chair (chosen by Secreetary of the
Environment), 2001; Patricia S. Lane, 1999; Anthony
B. Wolbarst, Ph.D., 1999; Desmond W. Chan, Ph.D,,
2000, Barbara Chin Arora, 2001; Thomas ]. Beck, Sc.D,,
2001; Phillip E. Byrd, Jr, M.D,, 2001; Jacqueline C.
Dailey, 2001; Michael S. Terpilak, 2001; Eva S. Zinreich,
M.D,,2001; Andrew V. West, Ph.D,, 2002; one vacancy.

RADIATION MACHINES DIVISION
Ian Forrest, Chief (410) 631-3301

RADIOACTIVE MATERIALS LICENSING &
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DREDGING DIVISION
Vistal Dalal, Chéef (410) 631-3689

HAZARD MITIGATION, FLOOD & RIGHT
TO KNOW DIVISION
William F. Parrish, Chief (410) 631-4164

NUCLEAR EMERGENCY PLANNING &
- NOISE DIVISION
Vacancy, Chief (410) 631-3868

WATERSHED PLANNING DIVISION
Steven E. Bieber, Chief (410) 631-3656

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH & RISK
ASSESSMENT PROGRAM

Richard A. Eskin, Ph.D., Manager (410) 631-3906
e-mail: reskin@mde.state.md.us

Simin Titgari, Senior Scientist (410) 631-3600

EFFLUENT TOXICITY &
EVALUATION DIVISION
" Melvin H. Knott, Chief (410) 631-3605

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH &
STANDARDS DIVISION
Kevin Novo-Gradac, Chief (410) 631-3606

SHELLFISH CERTIFICATION DIVISION
Kathy L. Brohawn, Head (410) 631-3608

FIELD OPERATIONS PROGRAM
Alan J. Williams, Manager (410) 333-2950
e-mail: dachief9@aol.com

COMPLIANCE MONITORING DIVISION
William R. Beatty, Chief (410) 974-3238

COMPLIANCE DIVISION
Carl E. Trump, Chief (410) 631-3193

TECHNICAL & REGULATORY SERVICES
ADMINISTRATION
Robert S. Summers, Ph.D., Director (410) 631-3680

e-mail: rsummers@mde.state.md.us

Robin Grove, Depaty Director (410) 631-3572
e-mail: rgrove@mde.state.md.us
fax: (410) 631-3873

Narendra Panday, Technical Coordinator (410) 631-3680
e-mail: npanday@mde.state.md.us

COMPUTER MODELING PROGRAM
James W. George, Manager (410) 631-3579
e-mail: jgeorge@mde.state.md.us

ESTUARINE MODELING DIVISION
Rebecca S. Williams, Chief (410) 631-3697

WATERSHED MODELING DIVISION
Angelica Gutierrez-Magnes, Chief (410) 631-4476

ENVIRONMENTAL & EMERGENCY
PLANNING PROGRAM
George H. Harman, Manager (410) 631-3856

e-mail: gharman@mde.state.md.us

DRINKING-WATER MONITORING SECTION
John Duvall, Head (410) 974-3238

SHELLFISH MONITORING SECTION
Marcia Potter, Head (410) 974-3238

EMERGENCY RESPONSE DIVISION
Michael J. Sharon, Chief (410) 333-2950

EMERGENCY RESPONSE SECTION
Neil A. Jones, Head (410) 333-2950

FISHKILL INVESTIGATION SECTION
Chatles A. Poukish, Head (410) 974-3238

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
TRAINING SECTION
Robert J. Swann, Head (410) 333-2950

SPECIAL INVESTIGATION SECTION
Vacancy, Head (410) 333-2950

WATER QUALITY MONITORING DIVISION
John E Steinfort, Chief (410) 974-3238

PERMITS MONITORING SECTION
Allison Tate, Head (410) 974-3238

SURFACE WATER INVESTIGATION SECTION
Todd Kamens, Head (410) 974-3238



